STERLING TOOLS LIMITED CIN : L29222DL1979PLC009668



WORKS : 5-A DLF Industrial Estate Faridabad - 121 003 Haryana India Tel : 91-129-227 0621 to 25/225 5551 to 53 Fax : 91-129-227 7359 E-mail . stərling@stlfasteners.com website : stlfasteners.com

ger- Listing
ed P. J. Towers et, 400001 Code No. 530759

Date: 26th October 2023

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting- Earnings Conference Call- To Discuss- Q2 & H1 F.Y. 24- Financial Results and Operational Performance.

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, we hereby inform that the Company will hold a Conference Call with Investors and Analysts to discuss the Unaudited Financial Results and Operational Performance for Second Quarter (Q2) and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 on Wednesday ,01st November, 2023 at 10:30 A.M (IST).

The schedule for the aforesaid Earnings Conference Call is attached to this letter and will be hosted on the website of the Company at <u>www.stlfasteners.com</u>.

You are requested to take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

Absisher.

Abhishek Chawla Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M. No. A34399

Enclosure: Schedule for Earnings Conference Call dated 1st November, 2023.

Sterling Tools Limited



Cordially invites you to its

Earnings Conference Call

To discuss the financial and operational performance for

Q2 & H1FY24

Day/Date: Wednesday, 1st November 2023

Time: 10:30 AM, IST

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link <u>Click Here</u>

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309
	+91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Participants –

Mr. Atul Aggarwal – Whole Time Director Mr. Jaideep Wadhwa – Director Mr. Pankaj Gupta – Chief Financial Officer

We look forward to your participation

RSVP: Mr. Karan Thakker / Mr. Aakash Mehta Contact: +91 81699 62562 / +91 98706 79263 Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.